
School Year Dates 2024-2025

Autumn Term 2024

Monday 2nd September – INSET DAY
Tuesday 3rd September – INSET DAY

Wednesday 4th September – PUPILS RETURN
Friday 18thOctober – ADMISSIONS DAY YEAR 7

Friday 18thOctober 4.30pm – Sunday 3rdNovember – HALF TERM
Friday 13thDecember – TERM ENDS (11.45am Pre-Prep and 12.00 Prep)

Spring Term 2025

Monday 6th January – INSET DAY
Tuesday 7th January – PUPILS RETURN

Thursday 13th February 4.30pm – Sunday 23rd February HALF TERM
Friday 14th February - Staff INSET

Tuesday 11thMarch – BRIDEWELL DAY
Friday 28thMarch – TERM ENDS (11.45am Pre-Prep and 12.00 Prep)

Summer Term 2025

Tuesday 22nd April – INSET DAY
Wednesday 23rd April – PUPILS RETURN

Friday 23rdMay 4.30pm to Sunday 1st June – HALF TERM
Friday 4th July – Pre-Prep Term Ends 12.00

Years 2 – 8 PRIZE GIVING 2.00PM
TERM ENDS FOR PREP 4.30PM


